FORM PTO-1594 (modified)	RECOR
08/21/92	1
37-6	₹01

04-13-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	1044873 record the attached original
Name of conveying party(ies):     Firstar Bank, N.A., f/k/a Star Bank National Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: DATREK PROFESSIONAL BAGS, INC.     Internal Address:
□Individual(s) □Association	Street Address: 2413 Industrial Drive
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership	City: Springfield State: TN ZIP: 37172
Corporation-State	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other- National Banking Association  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes or No	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  X☐ Other Release of Mortgage of Intellectual Property Execution Date: January 16, 2001	Corporation-State Tennessee  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes or No?  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes or No?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s): 74549587, <u>75060373</u>, 75190523, 75041162, 74065880, 74196094, 74559424, 74549425, 74239138</li> <li>Additional numbers attach</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) R1653088, R1805407, R1932801, R1936698, R1823829
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: Fourteen (14)
Name: Gary M. Krasna, Esq. Internal Address: Suite 301W Street Address: 1900 Corporate Blvd., N.W. City: Boca Raton State:FL ZIP:33431	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$365.00  Enclosed  Authorized any deficiency to be charged to
	deposit account  8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1	HIS SPACE
the original document.  Gary M .Krasna  Name of Person Signing  Signature	January 22, 2001 Date pages including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

01/23/2001 AAHMED1 00000103 75060373

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 0P 325.00 0P

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002229 FRAME: 0274** 

## Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002229 FRAME: 0275

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

FIRSTAR BANK, N.A. a national banking association, and successor by merger of Star Bank, National Association, being the holder of certain Mortgage of Intellectual Property given by Datrek Professional Bags, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, and recorded at Reel 1543, Frame 0533, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereby certifies that various obligations secured by said Mortgage of Intellectual Property have been paid, and the United States Patent and Trademark Office is directed to cancel the same of record.

IN WHITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed on the date of acknowledgment indicated below.

FIRSTAR BANK, N.A. f/k/a STAR BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Sent Sugardial
Name: Bud Ringwood
Title: AVP

STATE OF OHIO ) ss: COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 16 TH day of January, 2001 by BRAW RINGWALD, ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT Firstar Bank, N.A., formerly known as Star Bank, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the national banking association.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:  $6 \cdot 1/-02$ 

BARBARA L. HOGVER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 11, 2009

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/22/2001 REEL: 002229 FRAME: 0276